

PS&E JOB NO : 23X321 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3527 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6649
 HWY : SR 000,503
 TITLE : SR 503
 NE ROCK CREEK RD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 23X321
 PROJECT : HSIP-0503 (041)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 29 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 TAPANI, INC.
 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 98604-8495
 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			-1.01 %
			149,200.00	147,692.00	0.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	0.8000	ACRE	15,000.0000	20,000.0000	33.33 %
			12,000.00	16,000.00	4,000.00
					0.00
3	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS				
		EST.			0.00 %
			7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00
4	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE				
	3902.0000	L.F.	1.5000	3.5000	133.33 %
			5,853.00	13,657.00	7,804.00
					0.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM				
		L.S.			823.08 %
			1,300.00	12,000.00	10,700.00
					0.00
GRADING					
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	790.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	53.0000	-11.67 %
			47,400.00	41,870.00	-5,530.00
					0.00
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	26.8000	S.Y.	100.0000	40.0000	-60.00 %
			2,680.00	1,072.00	-1,608.00
					0.00
8	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL				
	650.0000	TON	40.0000	44.0000	10.00 %
			26,000.00	28,600.00	2,600.00
					0.00
DRAINAGE					
9	DROP INLET TYPE 1				
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	4,700.0000	-6.00 %
			5,000.00	4,700.00	-300.00
					0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23X321 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3527 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6649
 HWY : SR 000,503
 TITLE : SR 503
 NE ROCK CREEK RD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 23X321
 PROJECT : HSIP-0503 (041)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 29 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 TAPANI, INC.
 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 98604-8495
 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
DRAINAGE					
10	QUARRY SPALLS				
	1.0000	C.Y.	180.0000	245.0000	36.11 %
			180.00	245.00	65.00
					0.00
11	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.				
	147.0000	L.F.	110.0000	40.0000	-63.64 %
			16,170.00	5,880.00	-10,290.00
					0.00
12	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 18 IN. DIAM.				
	52.0000	L.F.	200.0000	130.0000	-35.00 %
			10,400.00	6,760.00	-3,640.00
					0.00
SURFACING					
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	980.0000	TON	65.0000	62.0000	-4.62 %
			63,700.00	60,760.00	-2,940.00
					0.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
14	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT				
	32.0000	C.Y.	700.0000	916.0000	30.86 %
			22,400.00	29,312.00	6,912.00
					0.00
15	CORROSION RESISTANT DOWEL BAR				
	67.0000	EACH	75.0000	30.0000	-60.00 %
			5,025.00	2,010.00	-3,015.00
					0.00
16	PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
	525.5000	S.Y.	330.0000	120.0000	-63.64 %
			173,415.00	63,060.00	-110,355.00
					0.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	3660.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	7.0000	133.33 %
			10,980.00	25,620.00	14,640.00
					0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23X321 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3527 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6649
 HWY : SR 000,503
 TITLE : SR 503
 NE ROCK CREEK RD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 23X321
 PROJECT : HSIP-0503 (041)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 29 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 TAPANI, INC.
 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 98604-8495
 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
18	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22				
	9.2000	TON	200.0000	400.0000	100.00 %
			1,840.00	3,680.00	1,840.00
19	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22				
	1030.0000	TON	145.0000	165.0000	13.79 %
			149,350.00	169,950.00	20,600.00
20	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			4,200.00	4,200.00	0.00
21	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			6,930.00	6,930.00	0.00
22	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	0.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING					
23	ESC LEAD				
	11.0000	DAY	300.0000	70.0000	-76.67 %
			3,300.00	770.00	-2,530.00
24	COMPOST BLANKET - 3-INCH SETTLED DEPTH				
	1060.0000	S.Y.	6.0000	13.0000	116.67 %
			6,360.00	13,780.00	7,420.00
25	CHECK DAM				
	90.0000	L.F.	9.0000	15.0000	66.67 %
			810.00	1,350.00	540.00
26	COMPOST SOCK				
	950.0000	L.F.	9.0000	4.0000	-55.56 %
			8,550.00	3,800.00	-4,750.00
27	COIR LOG - 12-INCH DIAMETER				
	350.0000	L.F.	9.0000	24.0000	166.67 %
			3,150.00	8,400.00	5,250.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23X321 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3527 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6649
 HWY : SR 000,503
 TITLE : SR 503
 NE ROCK CREEK RD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 23X321
 PROJECT : HSIP-0503 (041)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 29 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 TAPANI, INC.
 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 98604-8495
 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING						
28	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.				
			3,000.00	12,000.00	9,000.00	-100.00 %
29	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	L.S.				
			1.00	5,500.00	5,499.00	-100.00 %
30	TOPSOIL TYPE A - 6-INCH SETTLED DEPTH	S.Y.				
	1060.0000		12.0000	10.5000	-12.50 %	-100.00 %
			12,720.00	11,130.00	-1,590.00	0.00
31	TOPSOIL TYPE A - 3-INCH SETTLED DEPTH	S.Y.				
	2250.0000		10.0000	5.5000	-45.00 %	-100.00 %
			22,500.00	12,375.00	-10,125.00	0.00
32	PSIPE TREE MIX	EACH				
	80.0000		80.0000	115.0000	43.75 %	-100.00 %
			6,400.00	9,200.00	2,800.00	0.00
33	PSIPE SHRUB MIX	EACH				
	1170.0000		15.0000	16.0000	6.67 %	-100.00 %
			17,550.00	18,720.00	1,170.00	0.00
34	BARK MULCH - 3-INCH SETTLED DEPTH	S.Y.				
	1060.0000		4.0000	12.0000	200.00 %	-100.00 %
			4,240.00	12,720.00	8,480.00	0.00
35	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET FOR TURF REINF.	S.Y.				
	260.0000		15.0000	26.0000	73.33 %	-100.00 %
			3,900.00	6,760.00	2,860.00	0.00
36	GENERAL WEED CONTROL - CHEMICAL APPLICATION	HR				
	40.0000		150.0000	125.0000	-16.67 %	-100.00 %
			6,000.00	5,000.00	-1,000.00	0.00
37	GENERAL WEED CONTROL - HAND OR MECHANICAL CONTROL	HR				
	40.0000		150.0000	162.0000	8.00 %	-100.00 %
			6,000.00	6,480.00	480.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23X321 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3527 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6649
 HWY : SR 000,503
 TITLE : SR 503
 NE ROCK CREEK RD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 23X321
 PROJECT : HSIP-0503 (041)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 29 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 TAPANI, INC.
 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 98604-8495
 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING						
38	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE					
	518.0000	L.F.	5.0000	8.0000	60.00 %	-100.00 %
			2,590.00	4,144.00	1,554.00	0.00
TRAFFIC						
39	ROUNDAABOUT SPLITTER ISLAND NOSING CURB					
	2.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	1,800.0000	0.00 %	-100.00 %
			3,600.00	3,600.00	0.00	0.00
40	DUAL FACED CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER WITH SCUPPER					
	530.0000	L.F.	100.0000	85.0000	-15.00 %	-100.00 %
			53,000.00	45,050.00	-7,950.00	0.00
41	ROUNDAABOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER					
	820.0000	L.F.	80.0000	60.0000	-25.00 %	-100.00 %
			65,600.00	49,200.00	-16,400.00	0.00
42	ROUNDAABOUT TRUCK APRON CEM. CONC. CURB AND GUTTER					
	217.0000	L.F.	80.0000	75.0000	-6.25 %	-100.00 %
			17,360.00	16,275.00	-1,085.00	0.00
43	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST					
	43.0000	EACH	110.0000	180.0000	63.64 %	-100.00 %
			4,730.00	7,740.00	3,010.00	0.00
44	PLASTIC LINE					
	7706.0000	L.F.	3.0000	4.0000	33.33 %	-100.00 %
			23,118.00	30,824.00	7,706.00	0.00
45	PLASTIC 12-INCH WIDE LINE					
	112.0000	L.F.	11.0000	17.0000	54.55 %	-100.00 %
			1,232.00	1,904.00	672.00	0.00
46	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING					
	7.0000	EACH	100.0000	105.0000	5.00 %	-100.00 %
			700.00	735.00	35.00	0.00
47	TEMPORARY ADHESIVE TRANSVERSE RUMBLE STRIPS					
	352.0000	L.F.	28.0000	58.0000	107.14 %	-100.00 %
			9,856.00	20,416.00	10,560.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23X321 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3527 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6649
 HWY : SR 000,503
 TITLE : SR 503
 NE ROCK CREEK RD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 23X321
 PROJECT : HSIP-0503 (041)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 29 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 TAPANI, INC.
 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 98604-8495
 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./	%
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC						
48	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2					
	1.3000	HUND	850.0000	1,400.0000	64.71 %	-100.00 %
			1,105.00	1,820.00	715.00	0.00
49	PERMANENT SIGNING					
		L.S.			-25.53 %	-100.00 %
			47,000.00	35,000.00	-12,000.00	0.00
50	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION					
	8014.0000	L.F.	1.2000	2.0000	66.67 %	-100.00 %
			9,616.80	16,028.00	6,411.20	0.00
51	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION					
	37.0000	L.F.	7.0000	16.0000	128.57 %	-100.00 %
			259.00	592.00	333.00	0.00
52	SIGN COVERING					
	164.0000	S.F.	34.0000	5.2500	-84.56 %	-100.00 %
			5,576.00	861.00	-4,715.00	0.00
53	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM					
		L.S.			1.29 %	-100.00 %
			57,262.44	58,000.00	737.56	0.00
54	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM					
		L.S.			25.00 %	-100.00 %
			100,000.00	125,000.00	25,000.00	0.00
55	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
	4680.0000	HR	8.0000	6.0000	-25.00 %	-100.00 %
			37,440.00	28,080.00	-9,360.00	0.00
56	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL					
		L.S.			-27.90 %	-100.00 %
			277,400.00	200,000.00	-77,400.00	0.00
57	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY					
		EST.			0.00 %	0.00 %
			13,870.00	13,870.00		0.00
58	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A					
	764.0000	S.F.	36.0000	41.0000	13.89 %	-100.00 %
			27,504.00	31,324.00	3,820.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23X321 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3527 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6649
 HWY : SR 000,503
 TITLE : SR 503
 NE ROCK CREEK RD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 23X321
 PROJECT : HSIP-0503 (041)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 29 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 TAPANI, INC.
 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
 98604-8495
 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC						
59	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING					
	120.0000	L.F.	15.0000	16.0000	6.67 %	-100.00 %
			1,800.00	1,920.00	120.00	0.00
60	PLASTIC WIDE LINE					
	59.0000	L.F.	5.0000	12.0000	140.00 %	-100.00 %
			295.00	708.00	413.00	0.00
OTHER ITEMS						
61	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL. STAGE 3A/3B					
	EST.				0.00 %	0.00 %
			30,000.00	30,000.00		0.00
62	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL					
	22.0000	C.Y.	47.0000	25.0000	-46.81 %	-100.00 %
			1,034.00	550.00	-484.00	0.00
63	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING					
	16.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	42.0000	-30.00 %	-100.00 %
			960.00	672.00	-288.00	0.00
64	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER					
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	400.0000	-60.00 %	-100.00 %
			1,000.00	400.00	-600.00	0.00
65	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3					
	1.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	5,900.0000	68.57 %	-100.00 %
			3,500.00	5,900.00	2,400.00	0.00
66	FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY CONFLICTS					
	EST.				0.00 %	0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00
67	ROADSIDE CLEANUP					
	EST.				0.00 %	0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00		0.00
68	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE					
	EST.				0.00 %	0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		0.00

